

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P. No.39813 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.09.2025	<u>EVV,J</u> There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Learned counsel for respondent No.7 is present. Learned Government Pleader for Industries and Commerce would submit that wrongly the name of the Government Pleader for Industries and Commerce was printed in the cause list and they are not party to this writ petition and seeks to delete the name of Government Pleader for Industries and Commerce. Therefore, the Registry is directed to verify and delete the name of the Government Pleader for Industries and Commerce from the cause list. List this matter on 14.10.2025. _____ EVV,J pld	